
MISSISQUOI VALLEY RESCUE, INC.

2021 ANNUAL REPORT

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE:

SWANTON:

HIGHGATE:

TRANSFERS:

INTERCEPTS:

MUTUAL AID:

-ST. ALBANS

-ALBURGH

-FRANKLIN

-SHELDON

-FAIRFIELD

-BERKSHIRE

-ENOSBURGH

-GEORGIA

-ISLE LA MOTTE

-NORTH HERO

TOTAL MEMBERSHIP:

PARAMEDIC / PARAMEDIC IN TRAINING:

A-EMT / A-EMT IN TRAINING:

EMT / EMT IN TRAINING:

CPR/DRIVER:

1,739

967

422

181

38

131

59

50

11

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

25

6

11

6

2

From all of us at Missisquoi Valley Rescue (MVR), THANK YOU! We are proud to be a part of and 

serve such a great community. 2021 was an exceptionally busy year for MVR with a total of 1,739 calls, up 440 

calls or 134% over 2020. Since late July we've seen a significant increase in responses to surrounding 

communities (mutual aid). Our mutual aid responses are up over 545% over 2020 and up 269% over our 5 year 

average.

Our communities and fellow Vermonters continue to battle the COVID-19 pandemic and MVR has 

assisted the VT Dept. of Health in vaccinating and testing thousands of Vermonters throughout 2021. We will 

continue to assist as long as needed. Even with the continued complications of COVID-19 we were able to 

certify 406 people in CPR this year. We wish you all the best in the year ahead!

Respectfully Submitted,

Joshua W. Ramsdell

Manager

Missisquoi Valley Rescue, Inc.


