## MISSISQUOI VALLEY RESCUE, INC. 2021 ANNUAL REPORT

<b>TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE:</b>	1,739
SWANTON:	967
HIGHGATE:	422
TRANSFERS:	181
INTERCEPTS:	38
MUTUAL AID:	131
-ST. ALBANS	59
-ALBURGH	50
-FRANKLIN	11
-SHELDON	4
-FAIRFIELD	2
-BERKSHIRE	1
-ENOSBURGH	1
-GEORGIA	1
-ISLE LA MOTTE	1
-NORTH HERO	1
TOTAL MEMBERSHIP:	25
PARAMEDIC / PARAMEDIC IN TRAINING:	6
A-EMT / A-EMT IN TRAINING:	11
EMT / EMT IN TRAINING:	6
CPR/DRIVER:	2

From all of us at Missisquoi Valley Rescue (MVR), THANK YOU! We are proud to be a part of and serve such a great community. 2021 was an exceptionally busy year for MVR with a total of 1,739 calls, up 440 calls or 134% over 2020. Since late July we've seen a significant increase in responses to surrounding communities (mutual aid). Our mutual aid responses are up over 545% over 2020 and up 269% over our 5 year average.

Our communities and fellow Vermonters continue to battle the COVID-19 pandemic and MVR has assisted the VT Dept. of Health in vaccinating and testing thousands of Vermonters throughout 2021. We will continue to assist as long as needed. Even with the continued complications of COVID-19 we were able to certify 406 people in CPR this year. We wish you all the best in the year ahead!

Respectfully Submitted,
Joshua W. Ramsdell
Manager
Missisquoi Valley Rescue, Inc.